



6 September 2010

AMP Financial Services
33 Alfred Street
Sydney NSW 2000 Australia
Public Affairs
Tel: 02 9257 6127

Email: media@amp.com.au

AMP appoints new Hillross Managing Director

AMP Financial Services has appointed Hugh Humphrey as Managing Director of Hillross commencing 15 November.

Mr Humphrey joins Hillross from Singtel Optus where as Director, Mobile and Convergence he was responsible for its integrated mobility offerings for corporate and government customers.

AMP Director of Financial Planning, Advice & Services Steve Helmich, said Mr Humphrey will be charged with growing the Hillross business in an increasingly competitive market.

"Hugh's appointment will bring a fresh approach to the Hillross business. His extensive sales and marketing experience with some of Australia's largest and most competitive companies will ensure Hillross is well placed for future growth."

Prior to joining Optus Mr Humphrey spent six years with Vodafone in a number of senior roles including General Manager Business Markets and General Manager for People and Brand.

Mr Humphrey started his career as a Management Consultant at PricewaterhouseCoopers and later with IBM Business Consulting Services after its acquisiton of the PwC Consulting business in 2002.

Mr Humphrey has a Bachelor of Commerce with double majors in Marketing and Economics from The University of Sydney and is completing his MBA at Henley Management College within the University of Reading (UK).

Ray Djani, who has made a significant contribution to Hillross, especially over the last few months as acting Managing Director, will continue in the acting MD role until Mr Humphrey joins in November.

Media Enquiries

Sam Rockliff AMP Ph: 02 9257 2766 Mob: 0435 967 083

Ph: 02 9257 6168 Mob: 0422 379964

AMP

Amanda Wallace

About Hillross

Hillross is a wealth management company providing wealth creation and protection for affluent Australians. Hillross has about 320 skilled and experienced wealth management advisors working in more than 120 advisory firms across Australia. Hillross is wholly owned by AMP Limited.